# Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

The county auditor of said Olmsted coun-SECTION 1. ty is hereby authorized and required to extend upon the tax rolls of said district lying in said county, for the years be extended on one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight and one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine, the proportion of said levy assessed therefor, said years one thousand eight hundred and sixty-five and one thousand eight hundred and sixty-six (and not heretofore extended nor collected) and such tax so extended, shall be in all respects valid and binding, and be collected in like manner with other county taxes for said years one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight and one thousand eight hundred and sixtynine.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its when act to take effect. approval.

Approved March 3, 1868.

### CHAPTER LXXII.

An Act to authorize the board of education of independent school district number one in Sibley county, to issue bonds February 20,1868 for certain purposes.

SECTION 1. Board of Education authorized to issue bonds-in what amount-for what purpose.

- 2. At what rate of interest-when payable.
- 3. Tax to be levied for the purpose of paying principal and interest.
- 4. When act to take effect.

#### Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The board of education of independent To issue bonds school district number one in Sibley county, is hereby -in what parauthorized to issue bonds to an amount not exceeding one pose.

349

thousand dollars, for the purpose of furnishing the school house with the necessary furniture and meeting the present indebtedness of the district.

Such bonds shall be signed by the president. SEC. 2. and clerk of the board of education, and shall bear interest At what rate of at the rate of twelve percent. per annum, payable annually; said bonds to be payable within three years from the date of issue.

A tax shall be levied on the property in said SEC. 3. district each year, to pay the principal and interest falling due on said bonds.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force When act to take from and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1868.

# CHAPTER LXXIII.

### February 14,1865 An Act to legalize the acts and proceedings of the voters and officers of School District number seven (7), in the County of Wright.

SECTION 1. All proceedings had by the voters of said; school district are hereby legalized and made valid.

- 2. All proceedings of the officers of said school district are hereby legalized and made valid.
- 8. All orders and certificates of indebtedness issued by the officers of said district are hereby legalized.
- 4. All taxes levied on the taxable property of said district are hereby legalized.
- All acts of the Auditor and Treasurer in regard to such taxes are hereby legalized.
- 6. How taxes collected.
- 7. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That all acts or proceeding had or done by the voters of school district number seven (7), in the

Tax for paying principal and interest.

interest-when

payable.

effect.